The holder of an unlimited license shall be entitled to act as 
general contractor without restriction as to value of any single project; the holder of an 
intermediate license shall be entitled to act as general contractor for any single project with a value 
of up to one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000), excluding the cost of land and any 
ancillary costs to improve the land; the holder of a limited license shall be entitled to act as general 
contractor for any single project with a value of up to seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($750,000), excluding the cost of land and any ancillary costs to improve the land. The license 
certificate shall be classified in accordance with this section.

(a2)	 In determining an applicant's qualifications for licensure, the Board may utilize a 
criminal background check.